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Overall Consumer Confidence Index — November 2023
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1-month change (vs. October 2023)

Significant losses (-2.0 or less)

Significant gains (+2.0 or more)

Israel -5.6
South Africa -4.9
Colombia -4.4
Great Britain -4.1

1l-year change (vs. November 2022)
Significant losses (-2.0 or less)

Singapore
Poland
Mexico

Germany

+6.9

+5.9

+2.3

+2.3

Significant gains (+2.0 or more)

Israel -10.0

New: Index based on single-month only data
“Global All 29”: average all 29 countries

Poland
Spain
Mexico
Belgium
Brazil

Great Britain

+13.1

+9.8

+9.4

+7.3

+5.6

+5.5

Hungary
Italy
Japan
Turkey

Germany

+4.3

+2.8

+2.8

+2.5

+2.1

“Global Legacy 20”: average all 20 long-tracked countries (i.e., excluding the 9 added or modified in February

2023)
* Country added or modified in February 2023



November 2023 Overa" (OI' “National,,) |ndeX (Based on single-month only data)

One-monthchange

National Index Change since October 2023
Indonesia NGNS 3.2 1 +0.3
India NG 631 -1.0 |
Mexico NG (0.8 I 23
Singapore I 53.6 I 6.9
Brazil I 5.1 -1.3 .
Thailand NG 56.3 -1.8
US I 52.2 | +0.1
Netherlands [N 51.5 b +1.0
Australia NG 50.2 I +0.7
Poland I /0.0 IS 59
Sweden INIINNNEGNGN 43.0 -0.3 1
Canada IS /7.3 o +17
Germany I 47.1 B 23
Belgium I /7.0 H +109
Spain I /5.8 11 1.
Great Britain IG5 .3 -4.1 I
Malaysia I 449 -1.2 |
Italy I /4.6 0 +038
Chile NG 43.0 1 +05
Peru I 43.0 | 19
Colombia NG 42 O -4.4 IR
France IS /2.8 -04 1
Israe| NG /] /4 -5.6 I
South Korea I 39.4 I +0.2
South Africa I 390.2 -4.9 I
Japan I 35 2 | +0.1
Argentina NI 36.6 -05 1
Hungary I 353 031
I +0.4

Turkey I 34.3
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November Overa" (OI' “National,,) |ndeX (Based on single-month only data)

On e-year Change (only countrieswith historical data)

Change since November 2022

National Index

Mexico NN 0.5 . o
srazil NN .1 B 56
us. I -2 B 2
Australia NG 50.2 07 I
Poland NN 0.0 I s
sweden NN /3.0 05 |
EUEGEN WK 1 +06
Germany NG /7.1 W 1
Belgium NG 7.0 B 3
spain NG /5.8 B o
Great Britain | NG /s : B s
italy [N - c s
France NNNGNGNTITININGEGNE 22 s 0 14
Israel [INER /1. -10.0 NN
South Korea NG 39.4 B 15
South Africa | ENGN<NGEG 3o 1 +09
Japan NN s H s
Argentina\_ 36.6 b 5
Hungary NN 3.3 Bl 43
Hl 5

Turkey NN 343
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Individual
country trends
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47.3 Canada
47.1 Germany
45.8 Great Britain
44.6 ltaly

42.8 France
38.2 Japan

52.2 U.S.

=

\

64.0
62.0
60.0
58.0
56.0
54.0
52.0
50.0
48.0
46.0
44.0
42.0
40.0
38.0
36.0
34.0
32.0
30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0
22.0

Overall consumer confidence index — 13-year trend

G7 countries

November 2023
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Overall consumer confidence index — 13-year trend

Other Europe countries

November 2023
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Overall consumer confidence index — 13-year trend

Asia-Pacific countries

November 2023
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57.1 Brazil
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Overall consumer confidence index — 13-year trend

Latin America countries

November 2023

Index based on single-month only data for all months since March 2010
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41.4 |srael
39.2 South Africa
34.8 Turkey

€2-AON
gg-des
€z-Inc

cz-fe
cZ-leiN
gg-uer
Z2-AON
Zz-das
zz-Int

z2z-Ren
2z-reiN
ze-uer
TZ-AON
TZ-des
TZ-InC

TZ-Ren
TZ-1eiN
TZ-uer
0Z-AON
0z-des
0z-Inc

0zZ-Ken
0z-reN
oz-uer
6T-AON
6T-das
6T-INC

6T-Aen
6T-1eiN
6T-uer
8T-AON
gr-des
8T-InC

8T-Aen
8T-1eiN
8T-uer
LT-AON
)1-dss
LT-InC

LT-Ren
LT-1eiN
LT-uer
9T-AON
gr-das
gr-InC

9T-AeN
9T-1eiN
9T-uer
GT-AON
gr-dss
GT-INnC

GT-Ae
GT-1eiN
GT-uer
¥T-AON
yT-das
yT-InC

yT-Ae
yT-1eN
yT-uer
€T-AON
¢r-des
eT-Inc

cT-Ae
cT-1eiN
cT-uer
ZT-AON
Zt-des
Zr-inc

Z1-RenN
ZT-1eiN
Z1-uer
TT-AON
TT-des
TT-INC

TT-AeinN
TT-1eiN
TT-uer
OT-AON
otT-des
otT-Inc

0T-AeN
0T-1eiN

A“h‘""\ My A |
AV /\w,mw

60
58
56
54
52
50
48
46
44
42
40
38

Overall consumer confidence index — 13-year trend

Middle East-Africa countries

November 2023

Index based on single-month only data for all months since March 2010
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Global and
regional trends
based only on 20
legacy countries

“LIKE FOR LIKE”




All indices — 1-year trend “like for like”
Global averages based on 20 legacy countries only

November 2023
60.0

58.0 — 58.4 Jobs Index
56.0

54.0 54.1 Expectations Index

50.0

48.0

46.0

— 45.1 Overall Index
44.0

42.0 ==
40.0
38.0

36.0 / 35.4 Investment Index

34.0 / / - 335 Current Index
32.0 /
30.0

Nov-22 Dec-22 Jan-23 Feb-23 Mar-23 Apr-23 May-23 Jun-23 Jul-23 Aug-23 Sep-23 Oct-23 Nov-23

Indices based on single-month only data for all months since March 2010
* Bases include only long-tracked countries and none of the countries added to or modified in the surveyin 2023
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All indices — 13-year trend “like for like”

Global averages based on 20 legacy countries only

November 2023

62.0
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Indices based on single-month only data for all months since March 2010

* Bases include only long-tracked countries and none of the countries added to or modified in the surveyin 2023
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Overall consumer confidence index — 1-year trend “like for like”
Regional averages based on legacy countries only

November 2023

54
50 51.5 Latin America
50 .

~~———— 49.7 North America
48
46

451 EU +GB
44
\/ —— 42.6 Asia-Pacific
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40
. 38.5 Middle East-Africa
36

Nov-22 Dec-22 Jan-23 Feb-23 Mar-23 Apr-23 May-23 Jun-23 Jul-23 Aug-23 Sep-23 Oct-23 Nov-23

Index based on single-month only data for all months since March 2010
* Bases include only long-tracked countries and none of the countries added to or modified in the surveyin 2023
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Overall consumer confidence index — 13-year trend “like for like”

Regional averages based on legacy countries only

November 2023
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56
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* Bases include only long-tracked countries and none of the countries added to or modified in the surveyin 2023

Index based on single-month only data for all months since March 2010
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Global and
regional trends
based on all
countries,
Including newly
added ones




39.2 Investment Index

56.2 Expectations Index
47.2 Overall Index
37.1 Current Index

57.4 Jobs Index

WA TN
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58.0
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46.0
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34.0
30.0
26.0

Global averages including countries added in 2023

November 2023

All Indices — 13-year trend
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* Averages for any given month based on all countries surveyed that month
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Indices based on single-month only data for all months since March 2010



Overall consumer confidence index — 13-year trend

Regional averages including countries added in 2023

November 2023

51.7 Asia-Pacific

49.7 North America

47.2 Latin America
45.7 EU + GB

38.5 Middle East-Africa
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Index based on single-month only data for all months since March 2010

* Averages for any given month based on all countries surveyed that month
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EU27 trends



Overall consumer confidence index — 1-year trend “like for like”
EU27 and global averages based on legacy countries only

November 2023
52

50

48

46

45.1 Global-Legacy 20
— 45.0 EU27*

44

42_/
40/

38

36
34

32
Nov-22 Dec-22 Jan-23 Feb-23 Mar-23 Apr-23 May-23 Jun-23 Jul-23 Aug-23 Sep-23 Oct-23 Nov-23

Index based on single-month only data for all months since March 2010
* Global base includes only 20 long-tracked countries; EU27 “like for like”index is the average of indices for BE, FR, DE, HU, IT,PL, ES, and SE M
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EU 27 and global averages including countries added in 2023

November 2023

Overall consumer confidence index — 13-year trend

52.0
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48.0

47.2 Global - All 29
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* Averages for any given month based on all countries surveyed that month; EU27 index is the average of indices for BE, FR, DE, HU, IT, PL, ES, and SE from March 2010 to January 2023 and of the same + NL as of February 2023

Index based on single-month only data for all months since March 2010
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METHODOLOGY

* These findings are based on data from a monthly 29-country survey conducted by Ipsos on its Global Advisor online survey platform and, in India, on its IndiaBus platform.
They are first reported each month by LSEG as the Primary Consumer Sentiment Index (PCSI).

» The results are based on interviews with over 21,200 adults aged 18+ in India, 18-74 in Canada, Israel, Malaysia, South Africa, Turkey, and the United States, 20-74 in
Thailand, 21-74 in Indonesia and Singapore, and 16-74 in all other countries.

* The monthly sample consists of 1,000+ individuals each in Australia, Brazil, Canada, France, Germany, Great Britain, Italy, Japan, Spain, and the U.S., and 500+ individuals
in each of Argentina, Belgium, Chile, Colombia, Hungary, Indonesia, Israel, Malaysia, Mexico, the Netherlands, Peru, Poland, Singapore, South Africa, South Korea, Sweden,
Thailand, and Turkey. The sample in India consists of approximately 2,200 individuals of whom 1,800 were interviewed face-to-face and 400 were interviewed online.

« Samples in Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Canada, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, ltaly, Japan, the Netherlands, Poland, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, and the
U.S. can be considered representative of their general adult populations under the age of 75. Samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, Indonesia, Israel, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru,
Singapore, South Africa, Thailand, and Turkey are more urban, more educated, and/or more affluent than the general population. The survey results for these countries
should be viewed as reflecting the views of the more “connected” segment of their populations. India’s sample represents a large subset of its urban population — social
economic classes A/B/C in metros and tier 1-3 town classes across all four zones.

» The data is weighted so that the composition of the sample in each country best reflects the demographic profile of the adult population according to the most recent
census data.

» The global indices and averages reported here reflect the average result for all the countries and markets in which the survey was conducted. They have not been adjusted to
the population size of each country or market and are not intended to suggest “total” results.

« Sample surveys and polls may be subject to other sources of error, including, but not limited to coverage error, and measurement error. The precision of Ipsos online surveys
is calculated using a Bayesian credibility interval with a survey of N=1,000 being accurate to +/- 3.5 percentage points and a survey of N=500 being accurate to +/- 5.0
percentage points. For more information on credibility intervals, visit this page.

* The LSEG/Ipsos Primary Consumer Sentiment Index (PCSI), ongoing since 2010, is a monthly survey of consumer attitudes on the current and future state of their local
economy, personal financial situation, savings, and confidence to make major investments. The PCSI metrics reported each month for each of the countries surveyed consist
of a “Primary Index” based on all 10 questions below and of several “sub-indices” each based on a subset of these 10 questions.

* The publication of these findings abides by local rules and regulations
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https://www.ipsos.com/sites/default/files/ct/publication/documents/2021-03/credibility_intervals_for_online_polling_-_2021.pdf

e
COUNTRIES TRACKED (since March 2010 unless otherwise specified)

Countries Asia-Pacific EU + GB Latin America North America Middle East - Africa G7
Argentina X

Australia X

Belgium X

Brazil X

Canada X X
Chile x (added Feb ‘23)

Colombia x (added Feb ‘23)

France

Germany

Great Britain

Hungary

India x (modified Feb ‘23)
Indonesia x (added Feb ’23)
Israel x (added Feb ‘15)

ltaly X X
Japan X X
Malaysia X (added Feb ’23)

Mexico X

Netherlands x (added Feb '23)

Peru x (added Feb ’23)

Poland X

Singapore x (added Feb '23)

South Africa X

South Korea X

Spain X

Sweden X

Thailand x (added Feb '23)

Turkey X

United States X X

X X X X
x

The regional and global averages reported in this documentdo not include data from any country or territory other than those listed in the above table.
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CONTACT

Chris Jackson

Senior Vice President, US Public Affairs, Ipsos

g chris.jackson@ipsos.com
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